Ministry: Citizens' Services

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021-22 Q2

Start date

2021-08-23

2019-09-01

2020-07-01

2021-04-15

2021-06-15

2021-07-12

2020-11-16

2021-06-01

2021-06-01

2020-11-02

2021-07-01

2021-03-01

2021-02-08

2021-07-01

2021-08-03

2021-06-08

2020-12-07

2020-12-09

2020-12-09

2021-05-18

2021-06-30

2021-07-07

2021-08-10

2021-08-30

2021-08-15

Contract reference

number

C22CON42341

C€20C1039878

C21DPD41065

C22DPD41931

C22DPD42138

C22DPD42215

C21DPD41283

C22DPD42146

C22DPD42148

C21DPD41264

C22DPD42271

C21DPD41917

C21DPD41561

C22DPD42193

C22DPD42360

C22DPD42324

C21GDX41348

C21GDX41353

C21GDX41355

C22GDX42105-1

C22GDX42204

C22GDX42218

C22GDX42298

C22GDX42318

C22GDX42328

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service

Connectivity

Digital Platforms and Data
Digital Platforms and Data
Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data
Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data

Digital Platforms and Data
Government Digital
Experience
Government Digital
Experience
Government Digital
Experience
Government Digital
Experience
Government Digital
Experience
Government Digital
Experience
Government Digital
Experience
Government Digital
Experience

Government Digital
Experience

Name of the contractor

SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.
QUARTECH SYSTEMS
LIMITED

REFRACTIONS RESEARCH
INC.

OXD CONSULTING LTD.

BACON, STEPHANIE J

NEWFOUND RECRUITING

CORPORATION

AMAZON WEB SERVICES,
INC.

AUTIMO SYSTEMS INC.
QUARTECH SYSTEMS
LIMITED

METASPHERE CONSULTING
INC.

COPE CONSULTING INC.

CCI RESEARCH INC.

ADVANIS INC.

PLOT AND SCATTER INC.

R. A. MALATEST AND
ASSOCIATES LTD.
QUARTECH SYSTEMS
LIMITED

SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.

SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.
QUARTECH SYSTEMS
LIMITED

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY
R. A. MALATEST AND
ASSOCIATES LTD.
STRATEGIC
COMMUNICATIONS INC.

ELEVATE CONSULTING INC.

R. A. MALATEST AND
ASSOCIATES LTD.

URBAN SYSTEMS LTD.

Initial Contract value

15,000.00

480,000.00

10,000.00

240,000.00

50,000.00

151,200.00

75,000.00

206,388.00

207,900.00

150,000.00

217,120.00

33,001.48

276,000.00

30,000.00

30,000.00

23,000.00

56,000.00

53,900.00

64,680.00

25,000.00

53,000.00

50,000.00

20,000.00

18,000.00

133,900.00

Current Amendment

457,000.00

10,000.00

240,000.00

250,000.00

230,000.00

14,433.52

12,800.00

107,674.50

66,790.00

109,100.00

13,750.00

82,000.00

10,000.00

Amended Contract value

63 Information Systems-
- Operating
63 Information Systems-

2,987,350.00 Operating

63 Information Systems-

20,000.00 Operating
63 Information Systems-

480,000.00 Operating
63 Information Systems-

- Operating

63 Information Systems-
- Operating

63 Information Systems-
325,000.00 Operating
63 Information Systems-
- Operating
63 Information Systems-
- Operating

63 Information Systems-
380,000.00 Operating

63 Information Systems-
- Operating
60 Professional Services-
47,435.00 Operational & Regulatory

61 Professional Services-
288,800.00 Advisory
63 Information Systems-
- Operating

60 Professional Services-
- Operational & Regulatory
63 Information Systems-
- Operating
63 Information Systems-
267,834.50 Operating
63 Information Systems-
224,850.00 Operating
63 Information Systems-
286,620.00 Operating
60 Professional Services-
38,750.00 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
65,228.60 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
132,000.00 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
30,000.00 Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
- Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
- Operational & Regulatory

Description of Work

Detailed Description
Software developer for Community
Information Tool.
Assist in the discovery, design, development
and documenting of digital trust services.

Web service support for the BC Route Planner.

User centred design services.

Product management support for the “BC
Government Single Sign-On” login service.
Full-stack software development to support
the development of cloud service that enables
ministries to safely use public cloud compute
and storage.

Subscription to the Government of Canada
brokering service to gain access to cloud
services.

Full stack software development to support
the development of the cloud service.
Full-stack software development to support
the cloud service.

Enhance data architecture capacity on Agile
service delivery teams & assist with data
architecture planning and process
development.

Development and system architecture support
for Application Programming Interface
management system.

Research services to support analysis of
Election BC voter list quality.

Administration of the 2021 BC cannabis use
general population survey via telephone &
supplemental online survey.

New job survey web application for BC Stats.
Qualitative interviewing, using focus groups,
to test revisions to the Work Environment
Survey instrument.

Enterprise architect for data strategy.

Agile business analyst for Chatbot team for
COvID-19.

Full stack developer for Chatbot Team for
COvID-19.

Quality assurance test lead for Chatbot Team
for COVID-19.

Public engagement for BC flood strategy.
Design, delivery & analysis of a questionnaire
for sick leave project.

Telephone townhall engagements for COVID-
19 vaccine roll-out.

Public engagement advisory and management
services for Childcare BC Plan.

Design, delivery & analysis of a questionnaire
for caribou recovery predator reduction.
Public and stakeholder engagement strategy
to support recommendation on Highway 97
Taylor Bridge crossing.

Delivery date
2021-12-31
2022-03-31
2022-06-30
2023-03-31

2021-10-29

2022-01-31

2022-11-15
2022-01-31

2022-01-31

2022-06-30

2022-06-30

2022-03-31

2022-03-31

2021-10-01

2021-10-31
2021-10-31
2022-03-31
2022-03-31
2022-03-31
2021-09-30
2021-09-30
2021-08-18
2021-10-31

2021-11-30

2021-12-31

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Procurement Process
101 Another competitive selection process
used

100 Open competitive process
401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

100 Open competitive process
101 Another competitive selection process
used

101 Another competitive selection process
used

101 Another competitive selection process
used

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process
101 Another competitive selection process
used

100 Open competitive process
101 Another competitive selection process
used

101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used

101 Another competitive selection process
used



Ministry: Citizens' Services

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021-22 Q2

Start date

2021-09-15

2021-09-21

2021-09-20

2021-09-27

2021-04-01

2021-05-01

2021-08-09

2021-08-09

2017-04-01

2021-02-08

2021-02-08

2020-07-06

2021-06-16

2021-07-05

2021-05-24

2021-07-02

2021-06-07

2018-04-09

2019-06-08

2021-05-14

2021-06-11

2021-08-25

2020-12-18

Contract reference

number

C22GDX42392

C22GDX42409

C22GDX42410

C22GDX42421

C22GDX41745

C200ES40289V-FY22-1

C220ES42289

C220ES42290

C18CSD36272

C210ES41555

C210ES41562

C21PSD41087

C22PSD42329

C22PSD42331

C22PSD42165-1

C22PSD42248

C22PSD42249

C18LBS29501

C18LBS29503

C22RPD42107

C22RPD42018

C22RPD42338

C21SBC41394

Ministry and office,
division or branch
procuring the service
Government Digital
Experience
Government Digital

Experience

Government Digital
Experience

Government Digital
Experience

Government Digital
Experience

OCIO Enterprise Services

OCIO Enterprise Services

OCIO Enterprise Services

OCIO Enterprise Services

OCIO Enterprise Services

OCIO Enterprise Services
Procurement and Supply
Procurement and Supply
Procurement and Supply
Procurement and Supply
Procurement and Supply
Procurement and Supply
Procurement and Supply
Procurement and Supply
Real Property

Real Property

Real Property

Service BC

Name of the contractor

ELEVATE CONSULTING INC.
STRATEGIC
COMMUNICATIONS INC.

R. A. MALATEST AND
ASSOCIATES LTD.

ACI ARGYLE
COMMUNICATIONS INC.

REMEDIA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS INC.

SHAW TELECOM G.P.

DEETKEN ENTERPRISES INC.
DEETKEN ENTERPRISES INC.
CGI INFORMATION SYSTEMS

AND MANAGEMENT
CONSULTANTS INC.

TEKSYSTEMS CANADA CORP.

IGNITION IT SOLUTIONS INC.
ENTERPRISE PROJECT
MANAGEMENT LTD.
MARATHON BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS INC.

DEETKEN ENTERPRISES INC.
DELOITTE INC.

BDO CANADA LLP

DEETKEN ENTERPRISES INC.
RANDSTAD TECHNOLOGIES
RANDSTAD TECHNOLOGIES
STANTEC ARCHITECTURE
LTD.
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPER
SLLP

BLASCHUK, MICHAEL

REMEDIA BUSINESS
SOLUTIONS INC.

Initial Contract value

100,000.00

50,000.00

15,000.00

117,990.00

25,000.00

170,000.00

40,000.00

30,000.00

10,500,000.00

30,000.00

40,000.00

325,000.00

175,000.00

150,000.00

150,000.00

325,000.00

200,000.00

440,000.00

220,000.00

130,000.00

40,595.00

22,500.00

30,000.00

Current Amendment

Amended Contract value

25,000.00

8,000,000.00

52,006.50

80,600.00

156,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00

10,000.00

Description of Work

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
63 Information Systems-

65,000.00 Operating

63 Information Systems-
Operating

61 Professional Services-
Advisory
61 Professional Services-
Advisory

63 Information Systems-

38,500,000.00 Operating

60 Professional Services-

106,516.50 Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-

144,200.00 Operational & Regulatory

61 Professional Services-

481,000.00 Advisory

61 Professional Services-
Advisory
61 Professional Services-
Advisory
61 Professional Services-
Advisory
61 Professional Services-
Advisory
61 Professional Services-
Advisory
61 Professional Services-

540,000.00 Advisory

61 Professional Services-

320,000.00 Advisory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory
61 Professional Services-
Advisory

60 Professional Services-

40,000.00 Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description
Project management support to provide
engagement guidance and governance for
Anti-Racism Act.
Telephone Townhall engagements for COVID-
19 Vaccine Roll-out.
Design, delivery & analysis of a questionnaire
[note the topic so it is consistent with other
contracts.]

Assistance and advice with public engagement
for youth care & wellness following overdose.
Content strategist services for COVID-19
vaccine roll-out.

Provide initial and ongoing installation,
maintenance, upgrade, rearrangement and
removal of telecommunications services.

Conduct a market assessment for the purpose
of informing procurement approach/options
of a large outsourcing contract.

End of term assessment of the hosting
services contract.

Application management and consulting
services.

Technical writing services to address the
findings of the Information Technology Asset
Management audit conducted by the Office of
the Auditor General.

Project management services to address the
findings of the Information Technology Asset
Management audit conducted by the Office of
the Auditor General..

Project management services.

Senior project management service to support
NextGen procurement project.

Financial modeling service to support Ministry
of Children & Family Development.

Business advisory services for capital planning.
Senior management consultant service to
support NextGen procurement project.
Information technology business advisory
services.

Procurement consulting services.
Procurement consultant to fulfill resourcing
gaps.

Study to explore revitalization opportunities
for 28 Bastion Square.

Certification services for environmental
management system (ISO 14001:2015).
Consulting services for policy on strategic
acquisition and disposition.

Web content strategist to redesign the
existing information architecture & rewrite
the content of public-facing website.

Delivery date

2022-01-30

2022-03-30

2021-11-15

2022-01-31

2021-12-31

2022-03-31

2021-10-31

2021-10-31

2022-03-31

2021-10-31

2021-10-31
2022-03-31
2021-10-31
2021-12-31
2021-09-30
2023-07-31
2022-03-31
2022-03-31
2022-03-31
2021-11-15
2024-03-31

2022-03-15

2021-09-30

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Procurement Process

101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used

101 Another competitive selection process
used

101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used

101 Another competitive selection process
used

101 Another competitive selection process
used
101 Another competitive selection process
used

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process
100 Open competitive process

101 Another competitive selection process
used



Ministry: Citizens' Services

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021-22 Q2

Start date

2021-04-01

2021-04-01

2020-08-25

Ministry and office,

Contract reference division or branch

number procuring the service Name of the contractor Initial Contract value
C225BC41829 Service BC DAXIOM SYSTEMS INC. 250,000.00
C225BC41830 Service BC DAXIOM SYSTEMS INC. 250,000.00
FORGE EXPERIENCE DESIGN
C21SBC41139 Service BC INC. 250,000.00

Current Amendment Amended Contract value Description of Work
63 Information Systems-
- - Operating

63 Information Systems-

- - Operating

63 Information Systems-
- - Operating

Detailed Description
Senior full stack developer for the Service BC
payment modernization project.
Senior full stack developer for the Service BC
payment modernization project.
Senior UI/UX (User Experience/User Interface)
person for BC Registries project, to move off
mainframe and modernize suite of registry
applications.

Delivery date
2022-03-31

2022-03-31

2021-08-24

Comments
(Optional, as required)
Procurement Process

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process

100 Open competitive process



