Ministry: Citizens' Services

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021-22 Q2

		Ministry and office,							Comments
	Contract reference	division or branch							(Optional, as required)
Start date	number	procuring the service	Name of the contractor	Initial Contract value	Current Amendment	Amended Contract value Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date	Procurement Process
		· -				63 Information Systems-	Software developer for Community	•	101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-08-23	C22CON42341	Connectivity	SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.	15,000.00	-	- Operating	Information Tool.	2021-12-31	used
			QUARTECH SYSTEMS			63 Information Systems-	Assist in the discovery, design, development		
2019-09-01	C20CIO39878	Digital Platforms and Data	LIMITED	480,000.00	457,000.00	2,987,350.00 Operating	and documenting of digital trust services.	2022-03-31	100 Open competitive process
			REFRACTIONS RESEARCH			63 Information Systems-			401 Competition among vendors on a pre
2020-07-01	C21DPD41065	Digital Platforms and Data	INC.	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00 Operating	Web service support for the BC Route Planner.	2022-06-30	qualification list
						63 Information Systems-			
2021-04-15	C22DPD41931	Digital Platforms and Data	OXD CONSULTING LTD.	240,000.00	240,000.00	480,000.00 Operating	User centred design services.	2023-03-31	100 Open competitive process
						63 Information Systems-	Product management support for the "BC		101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-06-15	C22DPD42138	Digital Platforms and Data	BACON, STEPHANIE J	50,000.00	-	- Operating	Government Single Sign-On" login service.	2021-10-29	used
							Full-stack software development to support		
							the development of cloud service that enables		
			NEWFOUND RECRUITING			63 Information Systems-	ministries to safely use public cloud compute		101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-07-12	C22DPD42215	Digital Platforms and Data	CORPORATION	151,200.00	-	- Operating	and storage.	2022-01-31	used
							Subscription to the Government of Canada		
			AMAZON WEB SERVICES,			63 Information Systems-	brokering service to gain access to cloud		101 Another competitive selection proces
2020-11-16	C21DPD41283	Digital Platforms and Data	INC.	75,000.00	250,000.00		services.	2022-11-15	used
						63 Information Systems-	Full stack software development to support		401 Competition among vendors on a pre
2021-06-01	C22DPD42146	Digital Platforms and Data	AUTIMO SYSTEMS INC.	206,388.00	-	- Operating	the development of the cloud service.	2022-01-31	qualification list
			QUARTECH SYSTEMS			63 Information Systems-	Full-stack software development to support		401 Competition among vendors on a pre
2021-06-01	C22DPD42148	Digital Platforms and Data	LIMITED	207,900.00	-	- Operating	the cloud service.	2022-01-31	qualification list
							Enhance data architecture capacity on Agile		
							service delivery teams & assist with data		
			METASPHERE CONSULTING			63 Information Systems-	architecture planning and process		
2020-11-02	C21DPD41264	Digital Platforms and Data	INC.	150,000.00	230,000.00	380,000.00 Operating	development.	2022-06-30	100 Open competitive process
							Development and system architecture support		
2024 07 04	C22DDD42274	Disital Distforms and Date	COPE CONSULTING INC.	217 120 00		63 Information Systems-	for Application Programming Interface	2022-06-30	100 0
2021-07-01	C22DPD42271	Digital Platforms and Data	COPE CONSULTING INC.	217,120.00	-	- Operating	management system.	2022-06-30	100 Open competitive process
2024 02 04	62400044047	8: 1: 1.81:16	CCI DECEADOU INC	22 004 40	44 422 52	60 Professional Services-	Research services to support analysis of	2022 02 24	101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-03-01	C21DPD41917	Digital Platforms and Data	CCI RESEARCH INC.	33,001.48	14,433.52	47,435.00 Operational & Regulatory	Election BC voter list quality. Administration of the 2021 BC cannabis use	2022-03-31	used
						61 Professional Services-			
2021-02-08	C21DPD41561	Digital Platforms and Data	ADVANIS INC.	276,000.00	12,800.00		general population survey via telephone & supplemental online survey.	2022-03-31	100 Open competitive process
2021-02-08	C21DFD41301	Digital Platfornis and Data	ADVANIS INC.	276,000.00	12,000.00	63 Information Systems-	supplemental offline survey.	2022-05-51	101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-07-01	C22DPD42193	Digital Platforms and Data	PLOT AND SCATTER INC.	30,000.00		- Operating	New job survey web application for BC Stats.	2021-10-01	used
2021-07-01	C22DFD42193	Digital Platfornis and Data	PLOT AND SCATTER INC.	30,000.00	-	- Operating	Qualitative interviewing, using focus groups,	2021-10-01	useu
			R. A. MALATEST AND			60 Professional Services-	to test revisions to the Work Environment		101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-08-03	C22DPD42360	Digital Platforms and Data	ASSOCIATES LTD.	30,000.00	_	- Operational & Regulatory		2021-10-31	used
2021 00 03	C22D1 D42300	Digital Flatfornis and Data	QUARTECH SYSTEMS	30,000.00		63 Information Systems-	Survey mistrament.	2021 10 31	101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-06-08	C22DPD42324	Digital Platforms and Data		23,000.00	_	- Operating	Enterprise architect for data strategy.	2021-10-31	used
2022 00 00	CELDI DALGET	Government Digital		23,000.00		63 Information Systems-	Agile business analyst for Chatbot team for	2022 10 01	101 Another competitive selection proces
2020-12-07	C21GDX41348	Experience	SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.	56,000.00	107,674.50		COVID-19.	2022-03-31	used
		Government Digital		22,300.00		63 Information Systems-	Full stack developer for Chatbot Team for		101 Another competitive selection proces
2020-12-09	C21GDX41353	Experience	SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP INC.	53,900.00	66,790.00		COVID-19.	2022-03-31	used
		Government Digital	QUARTECH SYSTEMS	,,	,	63 Information Systems-	Quality assurance test lead for Chatbot Team		101 Another competitive selection proces
2020-12-09	C21GDX41355	Experience	LIMITED	64,680.00	109,100.00		for COVID-19.	2022-03-31	used
		Government Digital			,	60 Professional Services-			101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-05-18	C22GDX42105-1	Experience	SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY	25,000.00	13,750.00		Public engagement for BC flood strategy.	2021-09-30	used
		Government Digital	R. A. MALATEST AND			60 Professional Services-	Design, delivery & analysis of a questionnaire		101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-06-30	C22GDX42204	Experience	ASSOCIATES LTD.	53,000.00	-	65,228.60 Operational & Regulatory	for sick leave project.	2021-09-30	used
		Government Digital	STRATEGIC			60 Professional Services-	Telephone townhall engagements for COVID-		101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-07-07	C22GDX42218	Experience	COMMUNICATIONS INC.	50,000.00	82,000.00	132,000.00 Operational & Regulatory	19 vaccine roll-out.	2021-08-18	used
		Government Digital				60 Professional Services-	Public engagement advisory and management		101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-08-10	C22GDX42298	Experience	ELEVATE CONSULTING INC.	20,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00 Operational & Regulatory	services for Childcare BC Plan.	2021-10-31	used
		Government Digital	R. A. MALATEST AND			60 Professional Services-	Design, delivery & analysis of a questionnaire		101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-08-30	C22GDX42318	Experience	ASSOCIATES LTD.	18,000.00	-	- Operational & Regulatory	for caribou recovery predator reduction.	2021-11-30	used
							Public and stakeholder engagement strategy		
		Government Digital				60 Professional Services-	to support recommendation on Highway 97		101 Another competitive selection proces
2021-08-15	C22GDX42328	Experience	URBAN SYSTEMS LTD.	133,900.00	-	- Operational & Regulatory	Taylor Bridge crossing.	2021-12-31	used

Ministry: Citizens' Services

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021-22 Q2

		Ministry and office,							Comments	
	Contract reference	division or branch							(Optional, as required)	
Start date	number	procuring the service	Name of the contractor	Initial Contract value	Current Amendment	Amended Contract value Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date		Procurement Process
		6				con of the device of the	Project management support to provide			404 4
2021-09-15	C22GDX42392	Government Digital Experience	ELEVATE CONSULTING INC.	100,000.00		60 Professional Services Operational & Regulatory	engagement guidance and governance for Anti-Racism Act.	2022-01-30		101 Another competitive selection process
2021-09-15	C22GDX42392	Government Digital	STRATEGIC	100,000.00	-	- Operational & Regulatory 60 Professional Services-	Telephone Townhall engagements for COVID-	2022-01-30		used 101 Another competitive selection process
2021-09-21	C22GDX42409	Experience	COMMUNICATIONS INC.	50,000.00	_	- Operational & Regulatory	19 Vaccine Roll-out.	2022-03-30		used
2021-03-21	C22GDX42403	Experience	COMMONICATIONS INC.	30,000.00		- Operational & Regulatory	Design, delivery & analysis of a questionnaire	2022-03-30		useu
		Government Digital	R. A. MALATEST AND			60 Professional Services-	[note the topic so it is consistent with other			101 Another competitive selection process
2021-09-20	C22GDX42410	Experience	ASSOCIATES LTD.	15,000.00		- Operational & Regulatory	contracts.]	2021-11-15		used
		•					•			
		Government Digital	ACI ARGYLE			60 Professional Services-	Assistance and advice with public engagement			101 Another competitive selection process
2021-09-27	C22GDX42421	Experience	COMMUNICATIONS INC.	117,990.00	-	- Operational & Regulatory	for youth care & wellness following overdose.	2022-01-31		used
		Government Digital	REMEDIA BUSINESS			63 Information Systems-	Content strategist services for COVID-19			101 Another competitive selection process
2021-04-01	C22GDX41745	Experience	SOLUTIONS INC.	25,000.00	25,000.0	65,000.00 Operating	vaccine roll-out.	2021-12-31		used
							Provide initial and ongoing installation,			
						63 Information Systems-	maintenance, upgrade, rearrangement and			101 Another competitive selection process
2021-05-01	C200ES40289V-FY22-1	OCIO Enterprise Services	SHAW TELECOM G.P.	170,000.00	-	- Operating	removal of telecommunications services.	2022-03-31		used
							Conduct a market assessment for the purpose			
2024 00 00	C22OFC42200	0010 Fatarada Candara	DESTREM ENTERDRISES INC	40,000,00		61 Professional Services	of informing procurement approach/options	2024 40 24		101 Another competitive selection process
2021-08-09	C22OES42289	OCIO Enterprise Services	DEETKEN ENTERPRISES INC.	40,000.00	-	 Advisory 61 Professional Services- 	of a large outsourcing contract. End of term assessment of the hosting	2021-10-31		used 101 Another competitive selection process
2021-08-09	C220ES42290	OCIO Enterprise Services	DEETKEN ENTERPRISES INC.	30,000.00		- Advisory	services contract.	2021-10-31		used
2021-06-09	C220E342290	OCIO Enterprise services	DEETREN EINTERPRISES INC.	50,000.00	-	- Advisory	services contract.	2021-10-51		useu
			CGI INFORMATION SYSTEMS							
			AND MANAGEMENT			63 Information Systems-	Application management and consulting			
2017-04-01	C18CSD36272	OCIO Enterprise Services	CONSULTANTS INC.	10,500,000.00	8,000,000.00		services.	2022-03-31		100 Open competitive process
		,		.,,	-,,	,,	Technical writing services to address the			
							findings of the Information Technology Asset			
						60 Professional Services-	Management audit conducted by the Office of			
2021-02-08	C210ES41555	OCIO Enterprise Services	TEKSYSTEMS CANADA CORP.	30,000.00	52,006.50	106,516.50 Operational & Regulatory	the Auditor General.	2021-10-31		100 Open competitive process
							Project management services to address the			
							findings of the Information Technology Asset			
						60 Professional Services-	Management audit conducted by the Office of			
2021-02-08	C210ES41562	OCIO Enterprise Services	IGNITION IT SOLUTIONS INC.	40,000.00	80,600.0		the Auditor General	2021-10-31		100 Open competitive process
			ENTERPRISE PROJECT			61 Professional Services-				401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2020-07-06	C21PSD41087	Procurement and Supply	MANAGEMENT LTD.	325,000.00	156,000.0		Project management services.	2022-03-31		qualification list
			MARATHON BUSINESS	.==		61 Professional Services-	Senior project management service to support			401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-16	C22PSD42329	Procurement and Supply	SOLUTIONS INC.	175,000.00	-	- Advisory	NextGen procurement project.	2021-10-31		qualification list
2024 07 05	C22DCD 42224		DESTUGAL SALTED DOLOGO INC	450,000,00		61 Professional Services-	Financial modeling service to support Ministry	2024 42 24		401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-05	C22PSD42331	Procurement and Supply	DEETKEN ENTERPRISES INC.	150,000.00	-	- Advisory	of Children & Family Development.	2021-12-31		qualification list
2021-05-24	C22PSD42165-1	Procurement and Supply	DELOITTE INC.	150,000.00		61 Professional Services - - Advisory	Business advisory services for capital planning.	2021-09-30		401 Competition among vendors on a pre- qualification list
2021-03-24	C22P3D42103-1	Procurement and Supply	DELOTTE INC.	130,000.00	-	61 Professional Services-	Senior management consultant service to	2021-09-50		401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-07-02	C22PSD42248	Procurement and Supply	BDO CANADA LLP	325,000.00	_	- Advisory	support NextGen procurement project.	2023-07-31		qualification list
2021 07 02	CZZ1 3D4ZZ40	r rocurement and supply	DDO CANADA ELI	323,000.00		61 Professional Services-	Information technology business advisory	2023 07 31		401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2021-06-07	C22PSD42249	Procurement and Supply	DEETKEN ENTERPRISES INC.	200,000.00		- Advisory	services.	2022-03-31		qualification list
						61 Professional Services-				401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2018-04-09	C18LBS29501	Procurement and Supply	RANDSTAD TECHNOLOGIES	440,000.00	100,000.0		Procurement consulting services.	2022-03-31		qualification list
						61 Professional Services-	Procurement consultant to fulfill resourcing			401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
2019-06-08	C18LBS29503	Procurement and Supply	RANDSTAD TECHNOLOGIES	220,000.00	100,000.0	320,000.00 Advisory	gaps.	2022-03-31		qualification list
			STANTEC ARCHITECTURE			60 Professional Services-	Study to explore revitalization opportunities			
2021-05-14	C22RPD42107	Real Property	LTD.	130,000.00	-	- Operational & Regulatory	for 28 Bastion Square.	2021-11-15		100 Open competitive process
			PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPER			60 Professional Services-	Certification services for environmental			
2021-06-11	C22RPD42018	Real Property	S LLP	40,595.00	-	- Operational & Regulatory	management system (ISO 14001:2015).	2024-03-31		100 Open competitive process
						61 Professional Services-	Consulting services for policy on strategic			
2021-08-25	C22RPD42338	Real Property	BLASCHUK, MICHAEL	22,500.00	-	- Advisory	acquisition and disposition.	2022-03-15		100 Open competitive process
							Web content strategist to redesign the			
2022		6	REMEDIA BUSINESS			60 Professional Services-	existing information architecture & rewrite	2024 22 22		101 Another competitive selection process
2020-12-18	C21SBC41394	Service BC	SOLUTIONS INC.	30,000.00	10,000.0	40,000.00 Operational & Regulatory	the content of public-facing website.	2021-09-30		used

Ministry: Citizens' Services

Fiscal Year and Quarter 2021-22 Q2

	Contract reference	Ministry and office, division or branch								Comments (Optional, as required)
Start date	number	procuring the service	Name of the contractor	Initial Contract value	Current Amendment	Amended Contract value	Description of Work	Detailed Description	Delivery date	Procurement Process
2021-04-01	C22SBC41829	Service BC	DAXIOM SYSTEMS INC.	250,000.00			63 Information Systems- Operating 63 Information Systems-	Senior full stack developer for the Service BC payment modernization project. Senior full stack developer for the Service BC	2022-03-31	100 Open competitive process
2021-04-01	C22SBC41830	Service BC	DAXIOM SYSTEMS INC. FORGE EXPERIENCE DESIGN	250,000.00		-	Operating 63 Information Systems-	payment modernization project. Senior UI/UX (User Experience/User Interface) person for BC Registries project, to move off mainframe and modernize suite of registry	2022-03-31	100 Open competitive process
2020-08-25	C21SBC41139	Service BC	INC.	250,000.00	-		Operating	applications.	2021-08-24	100 Open competitive process